

San Benito County Probation Department 400 Monterey Street Hollister, CA 95023

OIIISTEF, CA 9502 831-636-4070 831-636-5682 FAX



Joseph A. Frontella, Jr. Chief Probation Officer

SAN BENITO COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PARTNERSHIP (CCP)

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Pursuant to California Government Code Section 54954.2(a), the agenda for the Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) Executive Committee & Regular Meeting of May 25, 2023 at 10:00 a.m., located at the San Benito County Sheriff's Office, 2301 Technology Pkwy, Hollister, CA 95023, was posted on the 22nd day of May, 2023 at 9:48 a.m. at the following location, freely accessible to the public:

The outside bulletin board in the front entrance of the San Benito County Administration Building, 481 Fourth Street, Hollister, CA., and the County of San Benito, CA website, <u>www.cosb.us</u> in the Events Calendar.

I, Karen Dozal, Secretary of the San Benito County Probation Dept., certify under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Karen

Karen Dozal, Secretary San Benito County Probation Department